

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16097 OF 2022

Balbharati and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through
The Principle Secretary, Educational
Ministry and Ors

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R. Trivedi ...Petitioner

V/s.

Balbharati and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners in WP No.16097 of 2022.

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan, Advocate for Petitioners in WP No.1397 of 2023
and for Respondent No. 2 in WP No.16097 of 2022.

Mr. V. R. Raje (Through VC), AGP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 8TH JULY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Sarogi, learned counsel for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.16097 of 2022 is absent. The present petition be tagged with Writ Petition No.1397 of 2023 as both of them challenge the same order.

2. List the Petition 15th July, 2024.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date:
2024.07.10
10:44:03 +0530