

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16097 OF 2022**

Digitally signed  
by VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date: 2024.07.16  
17:44:15 +0530

Balbharati And Others ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra Thru. The Prin.  
Secretary, Edu. Ministry and Others ...Respondents

**WITH  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023**

Bhaskar R Trivedi ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Balbharati & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Ashok M. Saraogi and for the Petitioner in WP No.16097 of 2022 and for Respondent No.2 in WP No.1397 of 2022.

Ms.V.R. Raje, A.G.P for the Respondent – State in WP No.16097 of 2022.

Mr.Sadasivan Chittar Ramanathan for the Petitioner in WP No.1397 of 2022 and for Respondent No.2 in WP No. 16097 of 2022.

Smt.Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P with Smt.Manisha Gawde, AGP for the Respondent No.14 – State in WP No.1397 of 2023.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024**

**P.C.: -**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition No.16097 of 2022 states that in view of the directions No.3 as contained in the impugned order dated 30.09.2022 (page 163) holding that the respondent No.2 is entitled for all retirement dues as per rules, makes a statement, that the petitioner shall ensure processing of the pension paper and forwarding to the appropriate authority within a period of two weeks from today. List the matter on 30.07.2024.

2. Call for R & P

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**