

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R. Trivedi

... Petitioner

Versus

Balbharati

... Respondent

.....

Mr. C.R.Sadasivan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit G. Dubey i/b. Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 14th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.
At his request time is granted as a last chance.
2. All Writ Petitions to be heard on **2nd September, 2024.**
3. No further accommodation shall be given.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2024.08.16
14:12:04
+0700