

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R. Trivedi Petitioner

Versus

Balbharti Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2024.09.12
10:46:54
+0530

Adv. Vinod Raman Thekkara h/f Adv. C. R. Sadashivan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Adv. Siddharth Singh i/b Adv. A. M. Saraogi, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Adv. V. R. Raje, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Counsel for the both sides seek accommodation.
2. Place in category of part heard matter.
3. Stand over to 9th October, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)