

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R TrivediPETITIONER

V/S

BalbharatiRESPONDENT

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b. Ashok M Saraogi for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)