

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R. Trivedi

.. Petitioner

Versus

Balbharati & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. C.R. Sadasivan, Advocate for Petitioner
- Mr. Anand Mishra a/w Aahana Shrivastava i/by Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, Advocates for Respondents
- Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for State

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C.:

1. Stand over to 3rd December, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.19
18:20:30 +0530