

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2023

Bhaskar R Trivedi  
V/S  
Balbharati

....PETITIONER  
....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 10th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/04/2026 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**